——

-THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

R

w

NOTES:

LONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATCR.

\AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATORPROPER
SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34) CAN BE

ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW

“(ITEM 123} UNTIL, CONTACT IS MADE
WITH SPACER (ITEM 32} & THEN TIGHT
ENING AN ADDITIONAL 8}, TO 6 REV-
OLUTIONS.

KEY:
B “recoMMENDED SPARES.

€@ -srease LGHTLY

[/

BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

——

[ RELEASED FOR PUELICATION

THES DRAWIKG 15 UNCUBLISHED

\%%3 3087 (11/7%)

e

o REF

PRE-FEED

REF PRESS

. W - LUBRICATE DAILY,USING NQ. 20 MACH, OIL.

RAM

2 RETAINING

{ﬂﬂ/ PLATEREF)
o a\-\

>

e i

2 | 2-2000-6190¢R, OHE (§-32.%,328) 162§ 1 690517.1  [SPACER 7 :
Z I&%_&_—_;_  IMASHER , Fear (M) 168§ 1 225948 INUT, HEX 70
2 | 99499/-%] SerR, ovat HDEMY~I2) wo | 1~ 240628-1 [PLATE, ADJUSTMENT &9
L} 1509303~ BRALKET, Counties, MTE 159 § 1 240626.1  ISHAFT, PIVOT 68
I L iB0U300 | APPLICATDR., Couniteh  frSsYy 158 § 1 240633-1  IBUSHING 87
’ 157 1 240630-1  ILEVER, INTERMEDIATE 86 .
. 156 | 1 HHBOY3]7- [BLOCK, FIVOT ~fe—1 |
2 210453 | RING RET "'C” (3/16 DIA) FEED PN 155 | 11633206-] ISCREW. ADJUSTMENT 64 -
154 § ¢ 2406593 IPIN, CAM ROLLER 63
I | /B043 R-VNARACKE:, MAGNET MHOLDER 153 T} 240658-1  |ROLLER, CAM 62 l
2 | 22593-} | NUT, HEY JAME Yg~20) 152 ¥ 1§ 240635/-/R0D, FEED = 6
| /€0 Ys10-1] MAGNET, RinG 151 . 60
158" STROKE | POST-FEED 1 VE'“STROKE 1 3. 21064.) | SCREW RD. HD. MACH. (632 X 1.25) FEED ADJ. 150 § 1 455164.1  |CAP, HOUSING 59
- [ |3-21051-2{Sca, SHECY4-20 % LoD 149 | 1 4551621 |HOUSING 58
21 230243 TWIASHER, |, Loak (%4 148 57
2.1 2-%0e0-blece SHE ({32 % .S0) : 147 1 1 [ /82043797 |GUIDE, FEED ROD 55 '
) s 11 2406241 IPIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 4- 21028-9 | PIN SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X .38) RAM s 11 691499-1 _ ISPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ’
1 3. 21028.2 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PLATE 44 | 1 | 4545681 [FINGER, FEED 53 e
143 J 1 240634-1  |LEVER, TERMINAL 52
2 | 5-21028.1 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DlA X .50) SCREW ADJ, ROD 142 51
141 50
1 1. 21030.2 | PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X 62) LEVER 140 11 | 3-2l002-5 |BOLT,CRIMPER 49 e
1.1 1210306 | PiN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 139 | 1 | 278015-) |CAM___ POST FEED 15/5 STROKE 48 {
1 | 2102975 | PIN SLOTTED(3/16 DIA X .75) BASE.PLATE - . 138 §7 1 223538 SCREW, SHOULDER - - - j4r m
137 § 1 GI0578-F |BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT 4 .
- 136 B 1 6901911 |PLUG, NYLON 45 O '
I | Z1%7-9|WASHER, FeaT 135§ 1. | 4545741 |ram Y A
s 218993 | WASHER, FLAT 1/4 GUARD 134 11 690125.1  IWASHER, LAMINATED 43 1N
2 21899-2 | WASHER, FLAT (#10) DRAG STYUD 133 § 1 6901244 [WASHER, RAM 42
4 210244 [ WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIP GUIDE 132 . [a \Q
2 21024.5 | WASHER, LOCK (»#10) FEED ADJ, PLATE 13 F2 232416 IBALL, STEEL B w IO
- 130 §2 | .690170-1  [SPRING, DISC. -
21022.3 | NUT HEX {SELE LOCKING) (10.32) DRAG STUD 129 11 '} 690142-f [nIsC., INSULATION 38
21068-5 | NUT, HEX MACH (5-32) FEED ADJ. , 126 §1 1 £-69014-] {bisc, WIRE R
]. 222027 | NUT HEX MACH (5/16-24) SPRING HOUSING 127 11 224805 |WASHER, SPRING- %
1 21061.9 | SCREW SKT. SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT N 126 §1 690212.1 _ [POST, RAM: e 35
125 § 1 | 3. 238465 |SPRING, MINGE BAR AN 134 1
2 4. 21006.0 | SCREW SKT. SET (832 X ,25) HINGE PIN - 124 . - A 33 o
] 8. 21007.5 | SCREW SKT. SET (5/16-24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING 123 31 690573-1 _ ISPACER, SPRING o 32
2 _| 23030-~1 |SCREW, SKT. HD, CAP. (NYLOK) (6-32 X 25) C. P, DISC. 122 11| 4545691 IMOUNT, DRAG " Ta
1 21009.2 SCREW SKT. SET (1/4.20 X .25) C, P, RAM 121 1. 22354.8 ~~1STUD, DRAG . 30 ]
: 120 11 210302 [MOUNT, PIN, DRAG 3 29
1 2. 21002-3 | SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (3-32 X .38) CRIMPER 119§V | 4905821 ipIN, HINGE ¢ 28 1
18 . . 57
3 3- 210024 | SCREW BTN HD. SXT. CAP (1/4-20 X .62) BL.OCK, STABILIZER 1z 1V 882705/ IPLATE, BASEZ : Y B
4 _|2-227.09-8 | SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP {1/4-20 X.75) HOUSING . s {1 14D4579-3 BAR, HINGE ; i 25
- | 1.21003.9 |SCREW FL HD. SKT. CAP {6-32 X .38) CAM (L OC . W.ELL) us § 1] 6905711 IBLOCK, STABILIZER . 24
2 | 7.2/000-% |SCREW SKELAMT. CAP (8132 x 2/} ANVIL £57 PL. T7H K 690585.1  |BLOCK,-PRESSURE - oy
2 | 2. 210008 |SCREW SKT. HD CAP {8.32 X .62) DRAG MOUNT" ns 411 8. 222825  [SPRING, DRAG , 22
2 | 2.23657.1 |SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .62) NYLOK, SL BLADE N2 §:13 210306  ILEVER, DRAG -~ 21 i
1 3. 21000-4 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X .38} PIVOT BLOCK 117 1454570~ [DRAG, STOCK - - 20§
2 | 2.21000.7 |SCREW SKTHD CAP (8-32 X .50) FR STRIP GUIDE : 110 § 13| 9945 13-] |GUIDE, STRIP, REAR s 19
2 2. 210600.8 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8.32 X .42) REAR STRIP GUIDE 109 1.| 454£7)~| |GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT » PAETIN
108 ; . - 2 Z 2 :
|2 | 9-21000.3 .| SCREW SKT. HD CAP {832 X 2()FEED ROD GUIDE 107 _§ §°| 4-22284°F|SPRING, FEED RETURN - 16
4 2- 210009 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 { 15§
- 21001.1 | SCREW SK'T. HD CAP (1/4-20 X .38) GUARD 108 1. ’ R o i e
2 3. 210006 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP {10.32 X [42) FEED PLATE 104> B°1  {-6921234 -] JPOSITIONER, TERMINAL' S - RE
103 31} 5.022280.5  |SPRING, TERM, POSLTIONER : ‘ 12 y
4 .1 3.210008  |SCREW SKT. HD CAP (1032 X .88) HSG. CAP 102 1 P45S4711~2 [PLATE, REARSHEARS, - E] n
2 1 3.21000.9 |SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (1032 X 1.00) CAM e 10§31 o] 4547092 INSERT, ANVIL A N 10
GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 ¥ 1 -[-CO05C2-DIPLATE, FRONT SHEAR 2 K]
BRACKET, GUARD 79§ W} ©96575) ANviL * il 1
AIR FEED ASSEMBLY. 78§ 11 4545754 [BLADE, SLUG : . - Bl
PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING i 7 R R - S s |
2| 27077-2 | SCR DR (B2 X, 79 31D s 2| 26 YT GBFE P0G/ [PLATE, ANVIL JEERABING: ~ = T
114612641 | PLA7E I D e : 75§ ¥ | 6305 14k [SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER - i :
. - . 74 ¥ -} 890588~] ICRIMPER, INSULATION e 2 . 1
| 4581091 |WASHER , SPECIAL s - 1n : L R PO I
2 690603.1 | SPRING, ASSIST - - 72 § 11 690587~ [CRIMPER, WIRE™ 3t vy Bl
REQ, PART NO, DESCRIPTION i Nom,m{o. . PART NO. ’ ot DERCRIPTioN L £.1-8 :
i . T« THIS APPLICATOR
\. CRIMPING DATA - = | Pl sty -
PAD LETTEH CRIMP HEIGHT | wire mizE '5;‘%};"“““ b 4
A T ..o {12 R L 4742291
B ] .060 : 14 R -
c | .o54" 16 RN i
D O3S0 7 8 ) s I e
crme L ze Pitee” FEED PERE . 2 R
‘* ] P W= v R S » —F
insuLaTiong, N ‘ . o L
uqaqx.xnorgmam-:; :.;r.;t RANGE  JABPLICATON | imafiad- s N2 DY
e F e R g, RS o, i o 5 = Cd o
HO =2 l& W INSTRUCTION LAY Mgf s SIS
REMARKSY L o e 2 .,
. o ’ 3 ) - o - WE'S‘ = e ?}*.;}e: =
- - " - b A e
‘ TERM_APPL SPec 1/4-2078 IXY NOT EXCEELY 80 CRM p—r —
——. [..| | WITE THES APPLCATOR :
- , . i L & - - L .- Jx
™ # - NS a@“ér i ;\ A‘J - — - ;ﬁ’
; - T ﬁd‘ R sty BEe s s ;A - P _AMP INCORPORATED
‘ - — TR S - o/ 85 LAmpROVED> ' onk . ] HARRISBURG, PENNA.
£ VECR-086~0// 39 % CE )%ﬁ&gg it Ty gy rrv
D EC Qo ~OIY O N O  CHARCRED, > 1] 7808 Vi WEGy o © * Sé‘? 303-—‘“;% .
ICIEC A-261892 2P b i RS Zin —LE
" 3| b AL PRI g T ] )3 o
SfEgmen = = o T |2 ABPLICATOR, MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
- * L e 5 £ *3) v A = £y SN ST o '<»1§ " 14"!' JE "
REVISION RECORD LIR qﬂ ‘REVISION RECORD . . . . -1 L T34 3 H'NGE&B«,AR‘;E;E (t ,,;Zﬁ@g *pu%ﬁ f»F’P\%T@W , {

i, g3 bt D i

~c¥ [ wm T CUSTOMERAND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ~=° |

£
. ¢ H =

M st ot e

[emisurey
S

3



